�
USER’S MANUAL
TEMPERATURE
AND HUMIDITY
TRANSDUCER
P18 TYPE
�
�

7. ORDERING CODES
Ordering Codes of P18 Transducer Versions		  Table 10
Example of Order:
The code: P18-1- 00- 8  means
	 P18 	 - Humidity and temperature transducer.
	 1 	 - current output: 4...20 mA
	 00 	 - standard version
	 8 	 - without additional quality inspection certificate.
In case of need, one must order additionally the sensor protection shield
acc. to the table 9., e.g. the shield coded: 0874-490-014 means a filter
made of sintered bronze.
* The code will be established after agreement with the manufacturer
Temperature and Humidity Transducer P18 - X XX X
Analog Outputs:
without analog outputs 0
current output: 4...20 mA 1
voltage output: 0...10 V 2
Execution:
standard 00
custom-made XX
Acceptance Tests:
without additional quality inspection requirements 8
with an extra quality inspection certificate 7
other requirements agreed with the customer* X
23
8.   MAINTENANCE AND GUARANTEE
The P18 transducer does not require any periodical maintenance.
In case of some incorrect operations:
1. In the period of 12 months from the date of purchase:
One should take the transducer down from the installation and return
it to the Manufacturer Quality Control Dept.
If the unit has been used in compliance with the instructions, the
Manufacturer garantees to repair it free of charge.
2. After the guarantee period:
One should turn over the transducer to repair it in a certified service
workshop.
The disassembling of the housing causes the cancellation of the granted
guarantee.
Our policy is one of continuous improvement
and we reserve the right to make changes in
design and specifications of any products as
engineering advances or necessity requires
and revise the above specifications without
notice.
24
MEASUREMENT
CONTROL
RECORDING
QUALITY PROCEDURES:
According ISO 9001 and ISO 14001 international requirements.
All our instruments have CE mark.
For more information, please write to or phone our Export Department.
Lubuskie Zak³ady Aparatów Elektrycznych LUMEL S.A.
ul. Sulechowska 1
65-022 Zielona Góra - Poland
tel.:  (48-68)  329 51 00 (exchange)
fax:  (48-68)  329 51 01
e-mail: lumel@lumel.com.pl
Export Department:
Tel.: (48-68)  329 53 02 or 53 04
Fax: (48-68)  325 40 91
e-mail: export@lumel.com.pl P
18
-0
7B
SALES PROGRAM
	DIGITAL and BARGRAPH PANEL METERS
	MEASURING TRANSDUCERS
	ANALOG PANEL METERS (DIN INSTRUMENTS)
	DIGITAL CLAMP-ON METERS
	 INDUSTRIAL PROCESS and POWER CONTROLLERS
	CHART and PAPERLESS RECORDERS